

Attachment B - Price List

Line No.	Description	Unit of Measure		Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Video Surveillance Cameras. HDTV I080p Compliant, Outdoor-ready. IP66 and NEMA, 4X-Rated, PTZ Dome Camera with 20x Optical Zoom, Axis Q6055-E	2 EA	2	2714.72	\$ 5,429.44
2	Camera, outdoor, 5MP, Axis P1367-E	2 EA	2	875.12	\$ 1,750.24
3	Camera, outdoor, color/black & white. IP Dome. PTZ, 720P D/N H 264/M-JPEG, CCD 1/3 WHT, Axis Q6054-E	2 EA	2	2276.72	\$ 4,553.44
4	Pole Bracket, Axis T91A67 (or comparable substitute offered by Axis) Axis T91L61	2 EA	2	86.72	\$ 173.44
5	Mount Adapter, Pole, Adjust F/Camera Housing While VT, WSPA, Axis (or comparable substitute offered by Axis)	2 EA	2	126.45	\$ 252.90
6	Emerson Network Power -Optical-CAT6-5POE-FF Emerson EDCO PoE Surge Protection (or comparable suppressor) Mfg./Model No.- Liebert CAT6-5POE-FF	2 EA	2	55	\$ 110.00
7	Ubiquiti PowerStation wireless bridge	2 EA	2	225.34	\$ 450.68
8	Ubiquiti M5 PowerBridge wireless bridge Mfg./Model No.: Ubiquiti M5	2 EA	2	125.45	\$ 250.90
<u>Security Cameras (IP) Installation, Configuration, Troubleshooting and Repairs</u>					
9	Camera Configuration	1 EA	1	65	\$ 65.00
10	Camera Installation - to include but not limited to steel banding straps for mounting cameras, steel buckles for banding straps, exterior and interior camera enclosures, and fine tuning with city's ICS staff.	15 EA	15	185	\$ 2,775.00
11	Camera Troubleshooting/Repairs - to include labor and tools including but not limited to ladders, etc. necessary to get an IP camera operational and fine tuned .	2 HR	2	165	\$ 330.00
<u>Wireless-Bridge Installation, Configuration, Troubleshooting and Repairs</u>					
12	Wireless-Bridge Configuration - based on template provided by city's DoTS Department. Provided as/when needed with item 13	30 HR	30	55	\$ 1,650.00
13	Wireless Bridge Installation - to include but not limited to steel banding straps for mounting wireless bridge, steel buckles (or banding straps, and fine tuning	20 EA	20	165	\$ 3,300.00
14	Wireless-Bridge Troubleshooting & Repair - to include labor and tools including but not limited to ladders, etc. necessary to get a wireless bridge operational, and fine tuning	2 HR	2	165	\$ 330.00
<u>Bucket Truck Required</u>					
15	Bucket-truck - as needed for camera installation or troubleshooting for the first hour of services	15 HR	15	65	\$ 975.00
16	Bucket-truck as needed for camera installation or troubleshooting for additional hour of services	30 HR	30	65	\$ 1,950.00
<u>Other Required Services</u>					
17	Surge-suppressor installation	15 EA	15	30	\$ 450.00
18	Network switch installation into NEMA enclosure	15 EA	15	25	\$ 375.00
19	Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) injector installation into NEMA enclosure	15 EA	15	25	\$ 375.00
20	Electrical ground installation for camera assembly	15 EA	15	100	\$ 1,500.00
21	Electrical ground installation for wireless bridge assembly	15 EA	15	100	\$ 1,500.00
<u>Low-voltage Electrical-Installation</u>					
29	CAT6 - PVC (non plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15 EA	15	176	\$ 2,640.00
30	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1 EA	1	160	\$ 160.00
31	CAT6 - PVC (non plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1 EA	1	165	\$ 165.00
32	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1 EA	1	170	\$ 170.00
33	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 100 -125 ft	1 EA	1	180	\$ 180.00
34	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1 EA	1	185	\$ 185.00
35	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair. 150 - 175 ft	1 EA	1	190	\$ 190.00

Attachment B - Price List

36	CAT6 • PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1 EA	1	200	\$	200.00
37	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair. 200 - 225 ft	1 EA	1	210	\$	210.00
38	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair. 225 - 250 ft	1 EA	1	220	\$	220.00
39	CATS PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair. 250 - 275 ft	1 EA	1	225	\$	225.00
40	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair. 275 - 300 ft	1 EA	1	\$235	\$	235.00
41	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 1 • 25 ft	15 EA	15	195	\$	2,925.00
42	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair. 25 - 50 ft	1 EA	1	\$200	\$	200.00
43	CATS - PVC (non plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1 EA	1	\$205	\$	205.00
44	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 75 -100 ft	1 EA	1	\$210	\$	210.00
45	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 100 -125 ft	1 EA	1	\$215	\$	215.00
46	CAT6 - PVC (non plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4 pair, 125 -150 ft	1 EA	1	\$220	\$	220.00
47	CAT6 - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 150 -175 ft	1 EA	1	\$225	\$	225.00
48	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1 EA	1	\$230	\$	230.00
49	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1 EA	1	\$235	\$	235.00
SO	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack Two 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1 EA	1	\$240	\$	240.00
51	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1 EA	1	\$245	\$	245.00
52	CATS - PVC (non-plenum) - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1 EA	1	\$250	\$	250.00
53	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 1 25 ft	15 EA	15	\$194	\$	2,904.00
54	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1 EA	1	\$176	\$	176.00
55	CATS - plenum fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 50 - 75 ft	1 EA	1	\$182	\$	181.50
56	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 75 -100 ft	1 EA	1	\$187	\$	187.00
57	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1 EA	1	\$198	\$	198.00
58	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1 EA	1	\$204	\$	203.50
S9	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 1 SO -175 ft	1 EA	1	\$209	\$	209.00
60	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1 EA	1	\$220	\$	220.00
61	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 200 225 ft	1 EA	1	\$231	\$	231.00
62	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1 EA	1	\$242	\$	242.00
63	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1 EA	1	\$248	\$	247.50
64	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Single 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1 EA	1	\$259	\$	258.50
65	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 1 - 25 ft	15 EA	15	\$215	\$	3,217.50
66	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 25 - 50 ft	1 EA	1	\$220	\$	220.00
67	CAT6 -plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-patr, 50 - 75 ft	1 EA	1	\$226	\$	225.50
68	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 75 - 100 ft	1 EA	1	\$231	\$	231.00
69	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 100 - 125 ft	1 EA	1	\$237	\$	236.50
70	CAT6 - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 125 - 150 ft	1 EA	1	\$242	\$	242.00
71	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 150- 175 ft	1 EA	1	\$248	\$	247.50
72	CATC - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 175 - 200 ft	1 EA	1	\$253	\$	253.00
73	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 200 - 225 ft	1 EA	1	\$259	\$	258.50
74	CATC - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 225 - 250 ft	1 EA	1	\$264	\$	264.00
75	CATC - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 250 - 275 ft	1 EA	1	\$270	\$	269.50
76	CATS - plenum - fixed cost per jack - Two 4-pair, 275 - 300 ft	1 EA	1	\$275	\$	275.00

Fiber Installation

77	Fiber optic cable. 6-strand, multimode, per foot	1 EA	1	\$3.00		\$3.00
78	Termination strand, 6, equals 12 terminations	1 EA	1	\$660.00	\$	660.00
79	Labor rate for inside cabling including testing.	1 HR	1	\$55.00	\$	55.00
80	Labor rate for OSP (outside plant) cabling including testing.	1 HR	1	\$60.00	\$	60.00

Monthly Support Plan Option

81	Provide 10 hours per Month of troubleshooting / repair support as needed	10 HR	1	2050	\$	2,050.00
82	Provide 20 hours per Month of troubleshooting / repair support as needed	20 HR	1	2550	\$	2,550.00
83	Cost per hour in addition to the 10 or 20 hour support option for troubleshooting / repair support as needed		1	50	\$	50.00

Total**\$ 55,352.04**